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182 SWAN ISLAND GAME PRESERVE 

CHAP. 201 PUBLIC LAWS, 1951 

December of each year, or before being issued a license for the following 
year, send a written report of all wild animals, and the number of each kind 
taken during that year, to the commissioner.' 

Effective August 20, 1951 

Chapter 199 

AN ACT Relating to Salary of Register of Probate of York County. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 140, § 22, amended. That part of section 22 of chapter 140 of 
the revised statutes which relates to the salary of register of probate of 
York county, as amended, is hereby further amended to read as follows: 

'York, ~,5'89 $2,750 .' 

Effective August 20, 1951 

Chapter 200 

AN ACT Relating to Transportation of Fish from Moosehead Lake. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 33, § 49, amended. The last 2 sentences of section 49 of chapter 
33 of the revised~statutes, as revised, are hereby amended to read as follows: 

'Fish taken from Moosehead lake, Rangeley lake, Mooselucmeguntic lake, 
Cupsuptic lake, Upper Richardson lake and Lower Richardson lake shall 
be limited to I shipment in any 1 calendar year. SfiiJ?Hl:ents ffiftj" .ee n;m.el.e 
il:t iHlj'" Hn:re e4 ~ ~ ~ J)'!Ioose~:eM ~ ~ 4e ~ sitnatea 
ffi Piseataqnis .eonnty.' 

Effective August 20, 1951 

Chapter 201 

AN ACT Relating to Swan Island Game Preserve. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 3-3, § 128, amended. That part of section 128 of chapter 33 of 
the revised statutes, as revised, which relates to Swan Island Game Pre-
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